AMERTCAN PURLAC TRANS LT ASSOCTATION

COuPAPIoOu OF DISTRIBUTION O IFUNDING LEVELS

REVISED S386 SUBWITIED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

OCIOBER 22, 1974

05864‘-
P!ndig'
1975-1980 -
_ Dollars
ALABAMA ‘ L
Birmingham ' " a ' . 14,733,000
Culumbus Urbanized Area (Alabama Portion) o 546,000
Mocbile B 5,805,000
,tComblncd . 13,170,000
Anniston
Florence
Gadsden
Huntsville
Montgomery
Tuscaloosa
Total Alabama 34,256,000

Tund Lrgz

1uit-1400 C
Dollars

10,629,000
’ 481,000 s
4,910,000 °
10,683,000

"T726,703,000

v
&

- %S386 In addition tc formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligiblé for
‘ g )4 . g

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discrétiohary funding

*H,R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capltal purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year 1evel of $2.9 billion

D@mwﬁmn&m4dmeWNwwaPm&Rd%%smm&%mmRFmdM%wwMHmmw

H.R. 12859, Category Bk



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRAMSIT AGSCCIATION
COMPARTSON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR .
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
' OGTOBER 2z, 1974 o

8386 * o  H.R. 12859, category Hj-
Fung i ng : ) _ ] . Fund ing -
1975-1980 - _ : 1975-1980 '
. Dollors - . i ' Dollars
Combined -2,720,000 : ..2,109,000
Anchorage : _ B . .
2,720,000 . . .. 2,109,000

Tbtal Alaska

N
..‘

t money indicated above, cities are also éifgtﬂieifgr'y e

“%5386 In addition to formula gran
57.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding'. . = " . i

- -

so eligible for Category C- funds for capital purposes -

*H.R, 12859 Category B cities are al
discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

only at the Secretary's



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
- COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
- o OCTOBER 22, 1974 |

5386 % - . "H.R. 12859, Category
JFupd i ng oo ~ ¢ Funding
- 1975-1980° : . - 19y5-1980
T Dollars - o Dollars ‘
ARIZONA L
Phoenix 21,889,000 S 16,443,000
Tucson, 8,155,000 . R ‘5,602,000
Total Arizona . 30,045,000 . B - . 22,045,000

%*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above; citfes are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for caﬁital purpbses(
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion '

\ .



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIDBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
1974

REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20,
: OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386¢ H.R. 12859, Category B!
Funding Fund ing
1975-1980 1975-1980 (
Dollars Dollars
ARKANSAS T
~ Little Rock- North Little Rock ’ ) 5,742,000 : 4,239,000
Combined _ ' 3,841,000 . 2,972,000
Ft. Smith Urbanized Area (Arkansas ' ‘ ' -
Portion)
Pine Bluff
Texarkana Urbanized Area (Arkansas _ _
| Portion) '
Total Arkansas 9,584,000 7,211,000
o : ] LA -
. | i | S
- ~ (

*S5386 In addition to formula graht money indicated above, cities are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding .

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for. Capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion - :

A



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
: ' OCTOBER 22, 1974

3386 H.R. 12859, Category B
Funding . Fund ing T
19 f_}-l'.'ﬂo . 1975-1980

Dollars _ ) ‘ : Dollars

(;

CALIFORNIA R S , o . :
Fresno .. : ' 7,838,000 . .~ . 5,007,000
Los Angeles-Long Beach : 316,566,000 R 159,053,000
Oxnard-Ventura-Thousand Oaks 6,169,000 . e .. 4,659,000
“Sacramento _ 17,014,000 S 12,069,000
Sap Bernardino-Riverside ' . - 13,979,000 o .00 011,104,000 7
San Diego 34,868,000 ©oe . 122,822,000 -
San Francisco-Oakland : _ 102,001,000 . '
-San Jose _ o 32,131,000 . * . - Y v719,526,000
Combined 28,729,000 - - *%18,915,000

Antioch-Pittsburgh T T T
Bakersfield ‘ 0
tlodesto _ . o
Salinas : : e e .
Santa Barbara: . . T o
Seaside-Monterey ' PRI

., Simi Valley ' : J Coent

: Stockton - . — ;

Total California 55%,297,00Q o . 253,175,000

#5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above cities are also eligible.fof
47.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital disc:ctionary funding

~ *H,R., 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

*% H.R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to six cities with rail systems or capital
comnitments to rail (A Category) ’



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
REVISED $386 .SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

COLORADO
Colorado Springs
Dernver
Combined
=+ " Boulder
. Pueblo
Total Colorado

vy

*5386 In addition to formula grant
$7.8 billion over the next 6

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Catcyury C funds for capital purposes

OCTORER 22, 1974

5396 * H.R. 12859, Category B
Jund tryg fund ing
1975-1980 ' 1975-1980 ¢
Dollors . Dollar; . .
' 5,230,000 ot 3,899,000
32,302,000 ' - 19,946,000
5,538,000 o . 3,275,000
43,071,000 - .. 727,120,000

money indicated atove, cities are also eligible for
years in capital discretionary funding

only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 yea: level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PULBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR - .
2EVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF .AUGUST 20, 1974
- OCTOBER 22, 1974 '

© 5386 * R " H.R. 12859, Category B
s ﬂm : . ) Funding
C1975-1980 B 1975=-1980
* Dollars e . .. Dollars
CONNECTICUT ' 1 e I (
Bridgeport - I -7~ 11,405,000 S ... 1,872,000
Hartiord o - 14,315,060. . . . - 8,856,000 .-
New Haven ‘ : ‘ - 10,274,000 - S 6,634,000
 Springfield-Chicopee-Holyoke Urbanized Area S . SR -
(Connecticut Portion) : ' R 1,525,000 - .1,107,000 -
Comb tned - 24,648,000 - -, .. - 18,207,000
Bristol ' ) ' Lo -
Danbury : . , e ] L
Meriden o R
New Britain - : e
New London-Norwich : . _ , - PP
Norwalk o ' : , o R
Stamford : R RS
- Waterbury . Lt R T L
Total Connecticut . ’ 62,169,000 R . 42,676,000.
. -

*35386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding |

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Catégpry C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
‘ OCTOBER 22, 1974 |

§386 * ' o © _ H.R. 12859, Category B
. Funding L Funding
° . 1975-1H80" 1975-1980 (
Dollarss - - _ Dollars
DELAWARE o o LT S -
Wilmington Urbanized Area.(Delaware Portion) '~ '_ 10,665,000 . 6,659,000
Total Delaware . | 10,665,000 6,659,000
e
L] 'i' N
%5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for (

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C-funds for capipa1~purppsés
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion = =



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1274 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22 1974

5386% s H.R. 12859, Category }

Funﬂlrur : “JFunding
- 1975-1980 ' : . 1ygv-1980
Dollars - ' . ' . Dollar; _
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA , LT o
Washington Urbanized Area (D.C. Portion) 41,488,000 - 14,408,000

Totel District of Columbia ° : _ . 41,488,000 o . 14,408,000 .

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligibié for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretion&ry funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category c funds for cap1ta1 purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year 1eVe1 of $2 9. billlon (



AMFRICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
: COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF. AUGUST 20, 1974
: E OCTOBER 22, 1974 C

© . 8386 % ' o H.R. 12859, Category B 7

. Punding - Furiing
197%-1980 ‘ ' 19 ¢o-1080 e
* Dollurs Cot : c bullars
FLORIDA - o e o
Ft. Lauderdale-Hollywood . : ' - 17,233,000 .~ 11,690,000
Jacksonville R _ ~ 11,875,000 o . . 10,086,000 .-
Miami : o - 43,265,000 - o 23,228,000
"~ Orlando - . o ' 7,859,000 ‘ . 5,817,000
St. Petersburg o . 14,281,000 - 9,430,000 -
Tampa i ‘ - 10,246,000 : © .. °...7,022,000 .
West Palm Beach ' o 7,150,000 - ., 5,476,000
Combined S 22,253,000 . - .. 17,356,000
Daytona Beach B . ~ S
Ft. Myers
Gainesville
" Lakeland
Melbourne-Cocoa :
Pensacola " R Soren
Sarasota-Bradenton i ' - L R T
. Tallahassee ' ’ N
' Total Florida o 134,155,000 - .+ 790,105,000
(

4

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding
; _ _
*H.R. 12859 Category B.cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR

REVISED 5386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

OCTOBER 22 1974

"H.R. 12859, Category

5386 %
Findirg
. 1975-1980
Dollars =~
GEORGIA . | T
Atlanta | - ™ " 31,968,000
Chattanooga Urbanized Area (Georgia Portion) 705,000
Columbus Urbanized Area (Georgia Portion) - 4,516,000
Combined . _ : : 13,219,000
Albany
Augusta Urbanized Area (Georgia Portion)
Macon
Savannah , L e
Total Georgia o ' 50,409,000

© Punding
1975-1980
Dollars

.22,336,000
" - .551,000
3,491,000
s 9,430,000

.
KV

(

735,808,000

*S386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible . for

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capifal purposes -

only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

1]
!



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBEQ 22 1974 '

5386 * '  H.R. 12859, Category B

, 4 Funding ' _ : . - Funding
- 1975-1980° : - 1y75-1980
: " Dollars . ' Dollars
BAWAII ° L - e e - o
Honolulu . ‘ ' 14,130,000 . - ~8,425,000

Total Hawaii | SR 14,130,000 - 7 8,425,000 .

%5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for
' §7. 8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretlonary funding :.5.--

*B. R, 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes (
' only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion


http:PUill.IC

AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
' OCTOBER 42 1974

5386 % - " H.R. 12859, Categor
CFanding o : " Punding
1975-1980 . 1975-1980
. Dollars ' : - ‘Dollars (
IDAHO o . : ' w :t ”;. s . ‘ :
Combined - .. ' - 2,392,000 ' - 1,622,000
- Boise City A o _ L . S
Total Idaho o ' 2,392,000 1,622,000
& L

*3386 1In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligiblé for
' $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in captial discretichary funding

*H.R. 12859 . Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes(\
: only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 b11110n



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
_ COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
' ‘ OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 * . H.R. 12859, Category B
Fund ing . Fund {ng T,
1975-1930 _ 1975-1980 (
Dollars _ Dollars
ILLINOIS a Coe .
Aurora-Elgin . : ‘ 6,668,000 . % . 4,436,000
Chicago Urbanized Area (Illinois Portion) 239,062,000 S :
Davenport-Rock Island-Moline S . L L.
.. Urbanized Area (Illinois Portion) ; 3,759,000 . 2,663,000
Peoria _ S 6,354,000 LT 4,706,000
Rockford : "6,189,000 ©. o ...73,924,000 .
St. Louis Urbanized Area (Illinois Portion) 8,213,000 . ., 5,989,000
Combined : 19,289,000 . . . - .. 12,270,000
Alton ‘ , : L el
Bloomington-Normal . T et
Champaign-Urbana E
Decatur : . : L
Dubuque Urbanized Area (Illinois Portion) ) . _
Joliet o A TR e
- Springfield . . , PR 0
Total Illinois 289,536,000 © 7 -¢33;988,000 °
#5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for <'

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion :

** H.R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to 6 cities with rail systemsxor,capital
commitments to rail (A Category) : .



- AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
0C10BEQ 22, 1974

5386 * . H.R. 12859, Category ]
und ing - Funding
1975-1980 : 19?2-1230
{5-19
Dollars ) . Dollars

INDIANA , |
Chicago Urbanized Area ‘(Indiana Portion) 13,926,000 , ' *k
Ft. Wayne : 6,658,000 ' : 4,288,000 .
Indianapolis - 20,543,000 ' 15,622,000
Louisville Urbanized Area (Indiana Portion) . 2,285,000 - 1,551,000
South Bend Urbanized Area (Indiana Portion) . =~ . 7,441,000 5,049,000
Combined 13,935,000 9,023,000
Anderson :
Evansville
Lafayette-West Lafayette
Muncie
" Terre Haute : :
Total Indiana o " 64,791,000 o 35,533,000 -
*3386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for iy
! $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding : ik

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year levelof $2.9 billlon (J

** H.R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to six cities with ra11 systems or capital
commitments to rail (A Category) ‘ -



by

AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR , :
‘REVISED S386° SUBWITTED CCTOBER 3, .,1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974 ‘
: OCTOBER 22, 1974,

i

5386 * H.R. 12859, Category F
Funding Funding
1975-1980 . 1975-1980
Dollars’ Dollars
IOWA S . , .
Des Moines - | 6,608,000 4,872,000
Davenport-Rock Island-Moline: ' R .
Urbanized Area (Iowa Portion) ' 3,001,000 - 2,405,000 .
Omaha Urbanized Area (Iowa Portion) . - 1,425,000 1,235,000 .
Combined o 9,488,000 7,508,000 -
Cedar Rapids ' '
Dubuque Urbanized Area (Iowa Portion)
Sioux City Urbanized Area (Iowa Portion)
Waterloo ' ' . o
Total Iowa : 20,523,000 : 16,020,000
PRI
*S886 In addi ion to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for (

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSCCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR -
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974 '

§386 % ' S . H.R. 12859, Categor

. ., Funding ' . . . . - Punding
1975-1980 _ : : - 1975-1980
. " Deollars C . o Dollars (
KANSAS S | o | |
‘ Kansas City Urbanized Area (Kansas Portion) ~°.9,363,000 .+ .6,669,000
_ Wichita - 8,463,000 . - " 5,758,000
Combined | - i 3,522,000 - . . 2,541,000
Topeka : ' o L
St. Joseph Urbanized Area (Kansas Portion) , R
Total Kansas . 21,349,000 o " 14,968,000 -

. .« . v
- ’ e .
Fe . -

%3386 In addltion to formula grant money 1nd1cated above, cities are also- eliglblq for
., $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretlonary fundlng "
*H.R, 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion-at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
. COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVZLS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
‘ OCTOBER 22, 1974

S386 % -H.R. 12859, Categof”
Fund ing Funding o
I975-1980 1975-1080
Dollars Dollars
KENTUCKY ,
" Cincinnati Urbanized Area (Kentucky Portion) 5,534,000 o ‘ 3,751,000
Louisville Urbanized Area (Kentucky Portion) 20,315,000 . 12,530,000 .
.Contbined , 8,106,000 . 5,066,000
‘Lexington
Owensboro L .
Total Kentucky . ‘ 33,955,000 21,347,000
_ f5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, c1ties are also eligible for (

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's dlscretion at a 6 year level of $2 9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASS0CIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF. AUGUST 20, 1974
: OCTOBER 24, 1974 ' ‘

. g8_6 x "~ H.R. 12859, category
. Funding ’ . . Funding .
1975-1980 - . o _ - 1Y¢75-1980
" Dollars Co . - Dollars (
LOUISIANA R ST T
Baton Rouge R . -+ -7,056,000 o * -4,751,000
New Orleans ‘ T o . 36,119,000 . .7 18,316,000
Shreveport o . - 6,194,000 . - .. 4,467,000
_ Combined . | o 8,905,000 “ .. 6,380,000
Alexandria ' o S T
Lafayette
Lake Charles
Monroe : L O T
Total Louisiana ' N 58,275,000 - g_f:.uwF33,914;OOO
AR

[ 39 , i ) . ' w"~ . .
*5386 1In addition to formula grant money indicated above, citiés are also eligible for
g 4
$£7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C. funds for capltal purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2 9 billion

N



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
| OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 % . H.R. 12859, Category
Fundirnyg . rund ing
1975-1980 1975-1980
Dollars ' ) ’ Dollars
MATN . | . o -

Combined . 3,883,000 . .- 3,272,000
Lewiston=-Auburn - I L e
Portland . : i e .

Total Maine | 3,883,000 | .. ..3,272,000

%5386 In addition to- formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for B
- $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary fundlng k
*H.R. 11859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
~only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTORER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
o OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 % H.R. 12859, Category |
Tundfry - Fund ing; :
1975-1980 1975=1980
bollars Dollars_
MARYLAND L | |
Baltimore ) 58,533,000 . 30,087,000
Washington Urbanized Area (Maryland Portion) 29,176,000 19,219,000 °
. 87,710,000 . '49,307,000

Total Maryland

- ~
»

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible'for
" $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capitel discretionary funding ‘

y C funds for capital purposes (

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Categdr
level of $2.9 billion

only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
REVISED S386- SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
S OCTOBER 22, 1974 :

5386 % H.R. 12859, Category B
Fundiry; Fund ing
1975-1980 | . Yp-e
Dollars . Dollars
MASSACHUSETTS | I
Boston - : ' 86,292,000 : o *k
. Lawrence-Haverhill Urbanized Area _ - SRR E o
(Missachusetts Portion) 4,803,000 3,474,000
Providence-Pawtucket-Warwick Urbanized A ‘
Area (Massachusetts Portion) - 1,604,000 1,256,000 -
springfield-Chicopee-Holyoke Urbanized Area - . e
(Massachusetts Portion) 11,383,000 . ., 8,687,000
Worchester ‘ 6,980,000 ~ . . . - . 4,712,000
Combined 20,503,000 ¢, .7.13,898,000
Rrockton . , Cel i
Fall River Urbanized Area (Mass. Portion)
Fitchburg-Leominster
Lowell .
. : New Bedford ' DRI
Pittsfield . : L T
,, Total Massachusetts 131,566,000 . 32}027;000'
(

%3386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible,for

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital disc. tionary funding '

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Catego:s C funds for capital pdfposesi -
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

x% H.R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to six cities with rail systemé or capital
comnitments to rail (A Category)



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
, COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
o L OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 * . H.R. 12859, Category
FPunding - . . Fund ing
. 1975-1980 : 1975-1980
Dollars ) o Dollars
MICHIGAN - , : - L :
Detroit - ‘ R 138,232,000 - . . ' ..75,621,000 .
Fliat o , 9,978,000 ’ L 6,287,000 -
Grand Rapids : o ' 9,206,000 - -~ . ... 6,717,000
Lansing ' - 6,658,000 - . 4,371,000
South Bend Urbanized Area (Michigan Portion): 557,000 - . Lo . 446,000 -
Toledo Urbanized Area (Michigan Portion) - 255,000 Sy 0,225,000
Combined | 22,845,000 . e 15,592,000
Ann Arbor ' ' . L :? ,fi-A- ST
Battle Creek ‘ ' Lo el I
Bay City T Lo R e
Jackson . T R

Kalamazoo .
Muskegon-Muskegon Heights
"Total Michigan :

167,734,000 109,259,000

w: "t
.
LY
e

%5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also e;igifle:fo;
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding . .

TN

_*H,R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capifal pu}poses’
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion "


http:Fundi.ng

AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISCN OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
' ‘ OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 * H.R. 12859, Category

Fund ing 4z Funding
1975-1980 1975-1980 (r
Dollors Dollars
MINNESOTA - _ . -
Minneapolis-St. Pau . 44,150,000 32,461,000
Combined : 9,041,000 . ' : 6,246,000
. Duluth~Superior Urbanized Area
(Minnesota Portion) _ ‘
LaCrosse Urbanized Area (Minnesota Portion)
Fargo-Morehead Urbanized Area
(Minnesota Pertion)
Rochester
St. Cloud ‘ o .
Total Minnesota 53,192,000 38,707,000

L4 .

%3386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, citles are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital-discretionary funding (

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCTATION ' p
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION O FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
: . OCTOBER 22, 1974

bN

'ﬂ* |  H.R. 12859, Categor)
Mund ing Fund ing 3
1975-1980 o 1975-1980
Dollars . Dollars )
MISSISSIPPI , ) A _ . :

Memphis Urbanized Area (Mississippi Portion) 261,000 : . . - 170,000
Combined ' - 8,056,000 .~ 5,935,000
Biloxi-Gulfport ' ' C - .
Jackson : ‘ , . : o e

Totel Mississippi a 8,318,000 - ... .6,105,000

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eiigiﬁiéfqu'_;. 

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding - -, ¢ . g

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for'éapitél purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

?



REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3,

MISSOURTI
Kansas City Urbanized Area (Missouri Portion)
St. Louis Urbanized Area (Missouri Portion)

Comb

Tota

ined
Columbia

St. Joseph Urbanized Area

Springfield
1 Missouri

OCTOBER 22

1974 AND H.R.

AMERICAN PUBLIC TR/ANSIT ASSCCIATION
COMPARTISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

1974

5386 *
Fundim'

1970-1" OUO

Dollara

21,499,000
53,789,000
6,224,000

. H.R.

12859, Catepory |

81,513,000, .

-

Funding
1975-1980
Dollars

. 14,314,000
" 29,872,000

4,885,000

B .
R
M o3

" 7749,071,000

*S386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also" eligible for
vy $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretlonary fund:qg
*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Catuyory C funds for capital purposes

. only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6.year level of $2.9 billion

C



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR .
REVISED S386 SUBMILTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
: | ' OCTOBER 22, 1974 '

© . 8386 % ' : H.R. 12859, Catecory

., funding ’ . ‘Fund ing
1975-1930 . - 1975-1980
"~ Dollars - : Dollars ‘
MONTANA : 2 S E v .
Combined o T - 4,019,000 : . 2,706,000
Billings S A '
... 'Great Falls L : : . .
" Total Montana . ' .. - . 4,019,000 : 2,706,000 .

» -l
T

*#5586 In addition to formula grant money indicated above,"cifies,are also eligible fdf
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years.in capital discretionary funding_

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital pﬁrpbses-(
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

AL



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT AS30CIATION

COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED 5386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 *

_ S . H.R. 12859 Category
Junding : . "Fund ing
~ 1975-1980° : . . 1975-1080 (r
Dollars ’ : ' Dollars
NEBRASKA ' | o e |
Omaha Urbanized Area (Nebraska Portion) - - .13,090,000 . ' - .8,131,000
Combined | | 4,785,000 . 3,073,000 .
Lincoln ' . ' ’
-~ Sioux Falls Urbanized Area (Nebraska Portion) Lo e :
Total Nebraska 17,875,000 ' 11,204,000 .
*5386

In addition to formula grant money indicated above, c1tres are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category'C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billlon

-



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974

8386 % : - H.R. 12850, categom
Punilru . : : "IPunding
 Yo7o-1080 - . 1975-1980

Dollars ' ) . Dollars

.

NEVADA . W . o : ‘
Las Vegas B - ‘5,736,000 .~ ' . 4,507,000
Combined S | - © . 2,702,000 - . - - 1,899,000

Reno . : ' ' ‘ e : s ‘
. Total Nevada e L 8,438,000 - .. 7 .6,406,000

-

*5386 I[n addition to formula grant money 1nd1cated above, cities are also eliglble for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretlonary fundlng :

SH.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
- only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion . | <



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 % - ‘H.R. 12859, Category
FPurtd ing . Fund ing
, 1915-1980 ¢ : . 1975-1980
Dollai's ° : ' Dollars._
NEW HAMPSHIRE o
Lawrence-Haverhill Urbanized Area o ' :
(New Hampshire Portion) - . 389,000 . : © 339,000 .
Combined ' A ' ) 3,936,000 - 2,973,000
Manchester - _ N T
Nashua _ con . .
Total New Hampshire . ) 4,325,000 3,312,000

%3386 In addition té - -formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eliéibléffo: :
. $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding
*H.,R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes (
- only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERTCAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
k OCTCRER 22, 1974 ’

5386 4 ' S ‘H.R. l?859f>Categor3

bﬂ”ﬁli!u; o . Fund 1ng
~ 1975-1m80 : 1975-19E0

Dollars t i Dollars

c

NEW JERSEY

Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton o . D
Urbanized Area (New Jersey Portion) . 804,000 S0 o. 7 .479,000 .
New York Urbanized Area (New Jersey Portion) 140,981,000 . . Lk
Philadelphia Urbanized Area : - ' o '
(New Jersey Portion) | 5 21,731,000 o T
Trenton Urbanized Area (New Jersey Portion) - 8,237,000 Cov ot 4,621,000
Wilmington Urbanized Area (New Jersey Portion) 491,000 . . : S+ . 411,000
Combined L ' 4,728,000 . . .. ¥ 3,955,000

Atlantic City
Vineland-Millville - T T .
Total New Jersey . | 176,975,000 - R 19,466,000

vf .
! . '.’>

%3386 1In addition to formula grant money indicated above; cities are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding <
*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category,C funds for caﬁital purpbses .
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion .

** H,R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to six cities with rail systéms or capital

commitments to rail (A Category) '
!



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S$386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974 '

$386 * ' . " H.R. 12859, category |

, ‘ﬂpd irg ) . . ] ‘Fundirg
- 1975-1980 ¢ T 1975-1980 ('
' Dollors c S _ "+ Dollars
NEW MEXICO o | | LT R
Albuquerque . ' ' - -7,991,000 .. .. 5,665,000
Total New Mexico : o o o 7,991,000 o ,.-f'ﬂ - 5,665,000 o

'*3386 In addition to formula grant money indlcated above, cities are also eligible for"‘-'J
$7.8 b11110n over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding -.- et e

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C*funds for capltal purposes '(

only at the Secretary s discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion ’



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSCCIATION
COMPARTISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974

8386 % H.R. 12859, Catego:
Funid ing Funding
1975-1980 1975-1980
Dollars Dollar; (
NEW YORK ,
Albany-Schenectady-Troy 14,324,000 o 9,266,000
Buffalo : 40,180,000 . 20,694,000
. New York Urbanized Area (N Y. Portion) : 563,690,000 _ ‘ Kk
--Rochester A : 19,893,000 ~ .. 11,453,000 .
Syracuse., : o . 12,111,000 7,164,000 .
Combined _ ' S 14,210,000 - : 9,986,000
Binhamton : i
Elmira ,
Poughkeepsie
Utica=-Rome

Total New York . | 664,412,000 ' .~ 58,563,000

-

>

*5386 In addition to- formula grant money indicated above, citles are also-eligible for -".
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

vy
*H.R. 12859 Category B éities are also eligible for Cotegory C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion . (

*x H.R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to six citi.s with rail systeménor capital
commitments to rail (A Category) ‘ '

AN



AMERTCAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION - .
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR '

REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND HLR. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 * H.R. 12859, Category 1

Fu nd)'w 'und ing
1975-1060 1975-1980
Dollars Dollars
NORTH CAROLINA : : '
Charlotte R ' 7,561,000 5,323,000
Comblned . : 27,057,000 ' . 20,713,000
Ashville: ' .
Burlington
Durham
Fayetteville
Gastonia
‘Greensboro
~ High Point
- Raleigh
Wilmington
Winston-Salem K ‘ ' : T
Total North Carolina ' 34,619,000 . .- . 26,036,000
- _ R oL
. I "
[ ] N . (

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligiﬁleufor
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discr . :ionary funding '

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Categor, C funds for capital purposes -
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR

REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
' OCTOBER 22, 1974

5286 % H.R. 12859, Category
‘ Funding Fund ing :
1975-1980 1975-1980
-Dollars | Dollars
QHIO (
Akron . 14,731,000 10,337,000
Canton ' - 7,123,000 4,652,000 .
Cincinnati Urbanized Area (Ohio Portion) - 27,525,000 17,398,000
Cleveland ' ' 56,110,000 _ ok
Columbus 23,698,000 15,046,000
Dayton _ 19,713,000 13,064,000
Toledo Urbanized Area (Ohio Portion) 13,542,000 9,064,000
Youngstown-Warren 11,393,000 7,533,000
Combined 17,791,000 12,223,000
lHamilton
Lima
Lorain-Elyria
Mansfield
Springfield S
Stcubenville+Weirton Urbanized Area -
. (Ohio Portion)
: Whecling Urbanized Area (Ohio Portion) _ .
Total Ohio 191,630,000 89,317,000
%5386 . ‘In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for <,

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

** H.R. 12859 provides discretionary funding to six cities with rail systems or capital

commiticnts to rail (A Category)



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
. COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION CF FUNDING LEVELS FOR

REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
' OCTOBER 22, 1974 ' -

$386% " H.R. 12859, Categor

* Pund g > Funding ("
1975-1980 : , 1975-1080

Dollars ~ ° : ‘ o . Dbollars

NORTH DAKOTA o L : e " '
Ccmbined " o - "1,153,000 . - .. 609,000
Fargo-Moorhead Urbanized Area ' o T :

N (North Dakota Portion) | o o . : Lot
. 'Total North Dakota - , - . 1,153,000 ’ .. - . 609,000

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are a156~éli§ibi§ff6f-fri;
'y $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding A
*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
. only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION ‘
COMPARISON OF DISTRIDUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED 5386 SUBMITTL‘D OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H,R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
: OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 % H.R. 12859, Categ:t
Fundine Fund Ing;
1975-1980 ' 1979-1980
Dollars - Dollars (
O(LAHOMA . : ‘ v
" Okiahoma City : .. ‘ o 13,478,000 " 11,042,000
Tulsa | 9,169,000 - . 7,075,000
Commbined ‘ ' 2,445,000 1,862,000
- Fort Smith UrbaniZed ‘Area (Oklahoma Portion) :
- Lawton . 3
Tocal Oklahoma v ' ) ' 25,093,000 : 19,979,000

-
-

*S386 . In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also ellglble for |
. $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretlonary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B c1t1es are also eligible for C- tegory C funds for capital purposes
. only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 bllllon . (



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOC!ATION
'COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUiiDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOSER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12853 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
'OCTOBER 22, 1974

3386 * . H.R. 12859, Category

' Fundiry: . JFunding (
‘ 1975-1940 1v75-1080
Dhollors o Dollars
OREGON ' - o e :

Portland Urbanized Area™ (Oregon Portion) ‘ 21,943,000 .. ..14,317,000
Combined 6,167,000 . R 4,424,000 .

Eugene " - ' - : o

Salem . , T :z C o e
Total Oregon ; o ST 28,111,000 - - 18,741,000

(

*5$386 In-addition to formula grant money indicated abo''e, cities.-are also eligible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretvonary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also e11g1b1e for Categorv C funds for Capltal purposes:
only at the Secretary's dlscretlon at a 6 year .evel of $2.9 blllion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRKANOLL ALOLULILIALLIUN
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED . :86 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12852 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974 ' -

s386% - - H.R. 12859, Category
Punr‘l Fund ing ' Funding
1998 - . 1975-1980
Dollars C . L Dollars
PENNSYLVAN TA I T (
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton Urbanized Area I o -
(Pennsylvania Portion) 10,604,000 = - S+, 6,388,000 .
Harrisburg | | 6,929,000 . . 4,585,000
Philadelphia Urbanized Area S - o _
(Pennsylvania Fortion) . ' N 131,291,000 : kR '
Pittsburgh ~ ‘ ' 53,317,000 -~ - ... 35,158,000 .
Scranton 5,059,000 - ... . 3,889,000
Trenton Urbanized Area (Pennsylvanla Portion) 527,000 - . - 7 .. w7 599,000
Wilkes-RBarre . . 6,078,000 -y 4,243,000
Combined T 25,679,000 . - ' . .15,774,000
Altoona ~ S R 5
Erie T
Johnstown -,
Lancaster . : . L
Read iﬂg i ’ : . ‘. A "'.A .
. Williamspor® ‘ o oL
! York ’ o - o
Total Pennsylvan.a 239,478,000. 70,636,000
%3386 In addition tc formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for ~

'$§7.8 billion = the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding
*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

*% H.R. 12859 pro-les discretionary funding to six cities W1th rall systems or capital
comnitments to -x1] (A Category)


http:Combin.2d

AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386° SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R, 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

CCTOBER 2%, 1974

5386 % Q.R. 12859, Category }
I"un(l iy Fund ing
"){r 1980 1975=-1980
Dollars Dollars
RHODE ISLAND
Providence- Pawtucket Warwich _
Urbanized Area (Rhode Island Portion) 21,891,000 - . 13,890,000 ..
Combined 322,000 ' 303,000 -
-+ Fall River Urbanized Area (Rhode Island :
Portion) ' o
Total Rhode Island 22,214,000 .- 14,193,000
£,
4 e
1 » ' : .

L4

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated aborc, cities.are also ellgible for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also ellglble for Categcxy C funds for capital purposes
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year 'evel of §2.9 billion



-

AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION

COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR :
REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974

OCTOBER 22, 1974

8386 %
Jund frvg
To7h=10i0
Dollars
SOUTH CAROLINA : : .
Charleston . o 5,859,000
Columbjia » A ' 6,241,000
Combined - | 6,275,000
Augusta Urbanized Area (South Carolina
Portion) ’
Greenville
Spartanburg : .
Total South Carolina ' ' 18,376,000 - °

-

*S386 In addition t&. formula grant money indicated above, cities are aléb'éiiéifigffSr':' p
. §7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding a '

*H.R. 12859 Category B. cities are also eligible for (ategory C .funds for capital purposes

H.R. 12859, Category

Fund ing

- 197y-1980

Dollars

. 4,349,000
4,604,000
4,818,000

. 713,771,000

only at the Secretary's discretion.at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion

L]

B

C

g



AVMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSCCIATION
| COMPARTISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR -
REVISED $385 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
. OCTOBER 22, 1974

5286 % H.R. 12859, Category 3
Fund iy Punding
1675-1980 1975-1950 ('
Dollurs ' Dollax's-
SOUTH DAKOTA
Combined . ’ E ' 2,094,000 ' 1,447,000
Sipux City Urbanized Area (South Dakota : : _ .
. Portion)
Sioux Falls _ ' . ‘
Total South Dakota ‘ E . 2,094,000 - 1,447,000 -

“%5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eliglble for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Catewory C funds for capital purposes (
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 yzar level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
N OCTOBER 22, 1974 |

- 8386 % ' ‘ H.R. 12859, Category B *
rinding . ) : s Fund ing i
1975-1980° . .. X9[5-1980

Dollars - : - Dollars

€

TENNESSEE .
Chattanooga Urbanized Area (Tennessee S L S
, pottion) 4,683,000 © . 3,706,000 .
Memphis Urbanized Area (Tennessee Portion) 19,746,000 C - 12,475,000
. Nashville-Davidson - - o 9,687,000 - . 8,540,000
Combined » s 6,310,000 o 4,892,000 ¢
Kingsport Urbanized Area (Tennessee - S e -
Portion)
Knoxville SR T R
Total Tennessee - 40,428,000 .4 229,613,000 -
B PR R
. A _

%5386 1In addition to formula grant money indicated above,“citiéS'are a156 éligible for
27.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 4Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capital pﬁrﬁbses
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion :

AN



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANS
COMPARISON OF

REVISED S386 SUBMITTED CCTCBER

TEXAS

Austin

Corpus Christi

Lallas

E1 Paso

rt. Worth

llouston

San Antonio

Combined
Abilene
Amarillo
Noaumont
BDro.nsville
fvyuicwellege Station
Gal-eston
quliwnen—San.Benito
'z \r( tr
Lubbock
McAllen-Pharr- Edlnburg
Midland
Odessa
Port Arthur
San Angelo
Sheriman-Denison’

, 1974 AND H.R.

OCTOBER 22

Teyarkana Urbanized Area (Texas Portion)

Texas City-LaMarque
Tylor
/
Wacn
Wicnhita Falls

i)

Tetal Tonas

IT ASSOCIATION
DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
12859 OF AUGUST 20,

1974

$386 *

Fund ing
!9]5-1080'

Dollars

7,626,000
4,880,000
32,623,000
9,377,000
15,731,000
48,596,000

23,477,000
41,747,000 . -

184,061,000

H.R.

1974

12859, Category B #

Funding
1975-1980
Dollars

. 5,037,000
4,053,000

. 25,495,000

6,427,000

. "12,892,000 .".
131,955,000 -
*.+ 14,712,000 °

©"32,574,000

133,145,000

Ve



TEXAS

.*S386 In addition to formula grant money'indicated abé&e; cities are also eiigible for

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital disc¥etionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible fﬁrrCategory C funds for capital purposes ¢
‘ only at the Secretary's discretion at?aAG{ygar-level of $2.9 billion

L1



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
- COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SUBM {ITTED GCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
. OCTOBER 22, 1974

5386 % H.R. 12859, Category B
Fund 1ru£ funding
1975-1980 1975-1980
Dollars Dollar;
UTAH : C .
salt Lake City S 12,880,000 9,129,000 ,
Combined . : 6,309,000 . 4,834,000 .
~Ogden '
Provo-Orem o 5 ' o
Total Utah ‘ o -19,189,000 . 13,963,000 - -

. . : "
L X . \ te [ JUUST TV,
. N ‘ : . .

#S386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligible for"
. $7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretlonary funding
*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eliglble for Category C funds for capital purposes
. only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion .

4



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING LEVELS FOR

REVISED $386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12859 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
‘ " OCTOBER 22, 1974

S286 %

S2h6 H.R. 12859, Category B
Fund fng Mund fng
1975-19480 1979-1980
Dollars Dollars
VIRGINIA
Newport News-Hampton 6,413,000 - 5,109,000
Norfolk-Portsmouth 16,962,000 12,727,000
Richmond | 11,668,000 .. 7,933,000
Washington Urbanized Area (Virginia Portion) 20,420,000 -+ 13,633,000
Combined ‘ K 8,642,000 ... 6,333,000 -
Kingsport Urbanized Area (Virginia Portion) . TR
Lynchburg ' ~
Petersburg-Colonial Heights
Roanoke . Con A :
64,107,000 . 45,735,000 .

Total Virginia

b
. . -
& o
. o
tLoate .
< : ’ N
. L ¢
.

*3386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also éligible for
- 67.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital d’scretionary funding

*H.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Cate, 'ry C funds for capital pﬁrpbses C
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 yes. level of $2.9 billion

-\



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSITW ASSOCTAYTION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION O FUNDING LEVELS FOR -
REVISED S386 SUBWITTHD OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12852 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974 '

5386 * ' M.i. 12859, category B ¥
Fanding . Funding
1675-1980 ' 1'975-1980 (
Dollars _ Dollars
WASHINGTON _
Portland Urbanized Area (Washington Portion) 1,876,000 o 1,393,000 |
Scattle-Everette 35,265,000 o 21,580,000 .
Spokane , 65,497,009 s 4,373,000
Tacoma 8,912,00" ..+ $/,333,000
Combined ' : 3,359,000 o 2,520,000
Richland-Kennewick _ St B
Yakima : e e
Total Washington : L 55,910,003 . ©T e 93,269,000

Y
.

#5386 In addition to. formula grant money indicated above, cities are also ellnlw‘e for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary fundlng ﬁ :
*1[.R. 12859 Category B cities are also e11g1b1e for Category C funids for capit:! purposes (
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion


http:billj'.l1

AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIAT I
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUMDIIG LEVELS FOR .
REVISED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 128%% GI AUGUST 20, 1¢/4
' - CCTUBER 22, 1574

5386 * H.R. 1.9, Caterory B
Funding [ S e
1975-1980 i
Dollars (
#23T_VIRGINIA | o
Combined 4 E o ' 10,606,000 I _ 7,583,000
Charleston _
Huntington Urbanized Area (West
Vireinia Portion)
Parkersburs Urbanized Area
(‘lest Virginia Portion)
Steubenville-Weirton Urbanized Area
(West Virginia Portion)
heecling Urbanized Area (West
Virginia Portion) . . LR L :
Total West Virginia ~ 10,606,000 . . 7,598,000 -
%3386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also eligibl. :tor

$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding
. : ‘ (
*H.R. 12859 Category.B cities are also eligible for Category. C funds for capital - roses

oaly at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 billion



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANS1T ASSOCTATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF Funb! i LEVELS FOR
REVISED S386 SuBMI ITED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12852 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974 A

5386 % ‘JL.R. 12859, Catrrory B *.

ﬁmdhm ' . © Funidine
1075-1780 , ‘ t)(f,-‘ 10 (
. Dollns s : ‘Dollars o
HTSCONSIN — P | '
Madison N . R - .5,842,000 ‘ | . 3,913,000
Milwaukee - - 34,384,000 . 23,853,002 .
Conbined , ‘ _ o 16,445,000 10,506,000 °
ptppleton : - ’ .
Duluth-~Superior Urbanized ‘Area
(Wisconsin Portion)
Green Bay
Kenosha .
LaCrosse Urbanized Area (W1sconsin
Porti on)
Oshkosh :
Racine K ' . ; y
lotal Wisconsin . 56,673,000 . . . 38,272,000

*5386 In addition to formula grant money indicated above, cities are also e11g1b1e for
$7.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital dlscretionary fundlng

*{.R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C tunds for capltal pﬁ}poses
only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 vear level of $2.9 billion

!



AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCCTATION
COMPARISON OF DISTRIBUTION OF iUHiz!i'f LiEVELS FOR
R‘?VI‘SED S386 SUBMITTED OCTOBER 3, 1974 AND H.R. 12852 OF AUGUST 20, 1974
OCTOBER 22, 1974

.(k

5386 %, .. 12859, Category B *
Funs ind Lr inr. Fund ing
1975-1980 1975-1980
ballars Dollars
PUERTO RICO . . .
San Juan 52,962,000 20,646,000
Combined 11,681,000 5,021,000
Caguas T
MayagueZz o
Ponce - . L
Total Puerto Rico 64,644,000 : 25,667,000

4

v
. %

*5386 n addition to formula grant money indicated above, citiés are also eligible for
57.8 billion over the next 6 years in capital discretionary funding

*H,R. 12859 Category B cities are also eligible for Category C funds for capltal purposes

only at the Secretary's discretion at a 6 year level of $2.9 - billion





